• Flushing, jetting, and cleaning of both sewer and drain lines 
• Removing blockages caused by foreign debris 
• Inspection and camera of compromised lines 
• Other work as directed and specified – eight (8) hours scheduled work. 

EMERGENCY WORK: 
• (24) Twenty four hours a day (365) Three hundred and sixty five days a year emergency 

response for all needed services. 
• Ability to respond to emergency calls within one (1) hour of notification. 
• Town will be notified of arrival to emergencies and departure once work is complete. 
• Non-emergency after hours are considered responses prior to 7:00AM on weekdays and